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NSHM Knowledge Campus, Kolkata 
Group of Institutions 

Memo No.: NKC/KOL-GO/ARC/001 

SL. 
NO. 

In compliance with the AlCTE Notification regarding regulation for Prevention and Prohibition of 
Ragging vide F.No.37-3 / Legal / AICTE / 2009 dated 01/07/2009, the Anti-Ragging Committee of 
NSHM Knowledge Campus, Kolkata - Group of Institutions (MAKAUT College Code - 277 INT) is 
hereby reconstituted with the following members: 
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NAME 

Dr. Subir Sen. 

Dr. Nilanjan Sarkar. 

Mr. Abhijit 
Mukhopadhyay 

Mr. Partha Mondal 

Mr. Sunmit Moitra 

Ms. Jhumpa Ghosh 

Dr. Pritesh Devbhuti 

Dr. Sutapa Biswas 
Majee 
Dr. Aparna Dutta 
Dr. Chandrima Ganguly 

Ms. Ananya Mukherjee 

Ms. Rajashree 
Chakraborty 

Ms. Shreya Sutar 

ANTI- RAGGING COMMITTEE 

Mr. Sagnik Mondal 

Mr. Sanjay Sutar 

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mitra 

DESIGNATION 

Principal 

Associate Professor 

Inspector of Police, 
Intelligence Branch, 
Bhawani Bhawan 

S.I, Behala Police 
Station 

Associate Editor Coal 

Insights & Steel 
Insights 
NGO Representative 
Change Initiative 
Associate Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 
Assistant Professor 

MBA, 2nd Year 

MBA, 2nd Year 

B.Pharm, 4h year 

B.Pharm, 4th year 

Father of Ms Shreya 
Sutar, B.Pharm, 4th 

Year 

Head, Administration 

POSITION 

Chairman 

Convener 

External Member 

External 
Member. 

External Member 

External Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
Student 

Representative 
Student 
Representative 
Student 
Representative 
Student 
Representative 
Parents' 

Representative 

Date: 01.07.2025 

Non-faculty 
member 

(Established by Hari Charan Garg Charitable Trust) 

CONTACT NO 

9830697368 

8240218192 

9831418674 

9830241928 

9831175526 

9831007306 

8159834688 
9830417751 

9830462056 
9874318030 
9330087440 

9051356892 

9163393993 

9832874323 

9051217345 

8420286707 

NSHM 
KNOWLEDGE 

CAMPUS 

60, B.L. Saha Road, Kolkata 700 O53 033 6521 5300kolkata@nshm.com 



NB: This committee shall continue to function till further orders from the appropriate 
authority. 

Dr. Utpal Naresh Patel 
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Chairman, Governing Body 
NSHM Knowledge Campus, Kolkata - Group of Institutions 
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