

NSHM Knowledge Campus, Kolkata **Group of Institutions**



Memo No.: NKC/KOL-GOI/ARC/001

Date: 01.07.2025

ANTI - RAGGING COMMITTEE

In compliance with the AICTE Notification regarding regulation for Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging vide F.No.37-3 / Legal / AICTE / 2009 dated 01/07/2009, the Anti-Ragging Committee of NSHM Knowledge Campus, Kolkata - Group of Institutions (MAKAUT College Code - 277 INT) is hereby reconstituted with the following members:

SL. NO.	NAME	DESIGNATION	POSITION	CONTACT NO
1	Dr. Subir Sen.	Principal	Chairman	9830697368
2	Dr. Nilanjan Sarkar.	Associate Professor	Convener	8240218192
3	Mr. Abhijit Mukhopadhyay	Inspector of Police, Intelligence Branch, Bhawani Bhawan	External Member	9831418674
4	Mr. Partha Mondal	S.I, Behala Police Station	External Member.	9830241928
5	Mr. Sumit Moitra	Associate Editor Coal Insights & Steel Insights	External Member	9831175526
6	Ms. Jhumpa Ghosh	NGO Representative- Change Initiative	External Member	9831007306
7	Dr. Pritesh Devbhuti	Associate Professor	Member	8159834688
8	Dr. Sutapa Biswas Majee	Professor	Member	9830417751
9	Dr. Aparna Dutta	Associate Professor	Member	9830462056
10	Dr. Chandrima Ganguly	Assistant Professor	Member	9874318030
11	Ms. Ananya Mukherjee	MBA, 2 nd Year	Student Representative	9330087440
12	Ms. Rajashree Chakraborty	MBA, 2 nd Year	Student Representative	9051356892
13	Ms. Shreya Sutar	B.Pharm, 4 th year	Student Representative	9163393993
14	Mr. Sagnik Mondal	B.Pharm, 4 th year	Student Representative	9832874323
15	Mr. Sanjay Sutar	Father of Ms Shreya Sutar, B.Pharm, 4th Year	Parents' Representative	9051217345
16	Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mitra	Head, Administration	Non – faculty member	8420286707

(Established by Hari Charan Garg Charitable Trust)

NB: This committee shall continue to function till further orders from the appropriate authority.

Lembers Tolas

Dr. Utpal Naresh Patel Chairman, Governing Body NSHM Knowledge Campus, Kolkata – Group of Institutions